TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		09/20/2017	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autism Home Support Services Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Revere Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite AA	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86337595	UET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 4200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900005.85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Invo 2 Amend - Payoff - IP Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0946

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 20 2017 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2017 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Autism Home Support Services Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6042, Frame 0389.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the Trademark Application No. 86/337595 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademark; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark, and discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, reassigns, grants and conveys unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark under the Security Agreement, including without limitation any reissues, continuations or extensions of the Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark; and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Debtor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Debtor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK

Name Water Waska.
Title: VP

14818941

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0947